



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

December 21, 2021

MR. JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO
 Authorized Managing Officer
RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES
 030 Purok I, Brgy. San Agustin I, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 572, Series of 2021**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Completion of Multi-Purpose Building at Nag-Iba 1, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Construction of stairs and 2nd floor at right side of MPB. Completion of ground floor at right side of MPB and 2nd floor at left side of MPB. Construction of 1 unit of CR.)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT PESOS AND 21/100 (Php 1,490,568.21)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 ea.	8,617.57	8,617.57
101(1)	Removal of Structure & Obstruction	1.00 L.S.	4,960.03	4,960.03
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake- Out & Excavation	1.00 L.S.	4,894.74	4,894.74
900	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 days)	9.78 cu.m.	6,194.26	60,579.86
902(1)a1	Reinforced Steel, Grade 40			
903(2)	Forms & Falseworks	1708.71 kgs	66.09	112,928.64
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	1.00 L.S.	86,382.91	86,382.91
1008(1)	Aluminum Glass Window	151.76 sq.m.	982.22	149,061.71
1002	Plumbing Works			
1018	Glazed & Unglazed Tiles and Trims	39.56 sq.m.	5,434.69	214,996.34
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S.	25,060.05	25,060.05
1046(2)a1	100 mm CHB Non load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	147.20 sq.m. 1.00 L.S.	1,431.68 66,104.19	210,743.30 66,104.19
1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	125.36 sq.m.	652.82	81,837.52
1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Ceiling)	445.92 sq.m.	140.65	62,718.65
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	754.88 sq.m.	249.42	188,282.17
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	97.46 sq.m.	217.82	21,228.74
1014(1)b2	Pre- Painted Metal Sheets, Rib Type Long Span	990.33 kgs 60.32 sq.m.	84.89 789.60	84,069.11 47,628.67
1013(2)a2	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories, Gauge 26, Fascia Cover & Gutter	80.20 ln.m.	754.04	60,474.01
TOTAL			Php 1,490,568.21	

The project shall be completed within **Seventy one (71) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.